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MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC • 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

; I I 

R~tes, Rules and Re~ulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

,·.! ,' 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY t LANGLEY, GOBLif~ICE COMMISSION 

PHELPS AND J .AMBO REEl 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

AUG 0 1 1994 

PURSUANT 10 807 KAR 5:01 1, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~ C.:.l .. ~ 
FOR THrPIJSLiC SeRViCE OWMISSION 

Filed with PUBLIC SEhVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

,. 
\ !"· . . ·, · 

:1 ; : 



I : ~ " 

.. 

- T ..... ~ ·~· .~w ~t:·,,:~·~;r~ .. ~ ... v·v· 

11.' 

OF 

MELVIN, :&:EWrUCKY 

P.S.C J . Ky. 

I 

Cancels · P . s.c. Ky~ 

,, I' '() 1 I' n I ! .• \ i I :q ~ 
!• . 

i• 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

. APRIL 29 94 ·. · MAY 1 , q4 r ssu Eo ............... -_, .. - ..................... , PD~l.ic"srRvlcE coMMisslot.fFFEcTrvE .................................... , 1 o/. ••••••• 

OF KENT! ICKY 
EFFECTIVE 



• 
P.S.C. Ky. NO.--··-············· 

Cancels P. S.C. Ky. No ....... .............. . 

JIUKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, 

PHELPS & JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

FEBRUARY 10, 94 
ISSUED··· ··-··-····-····--···················• 19 ..•...... 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE ISSUED 

FEB 1 0 1994 

FEBRUARY 10, 94 EFFECTIVE .................................... , 19 ....... . 

BY •••• !'JJ~ .. ~J~~~JP .. gA-§ .. 9Qf'J?.~ ... J~9.: ..... . 

BY ••• £;=.t1~.#~ ....... . 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 

, SECTION 9 V) .~ 
... ~J#J.!?~M~JY!P .. ~A-g~···················· 

d 
BY: %...,-A"/.Ph!/~_ 

PUBLIC 'sERVICE tOMMISSION MANAGER 



--------------------------------------------, 
P.s.c. Ky ; No·-- ·· -············· 

Cancels P . s.c. Ky. No ..................... . 

- - - - ---------------------------------------

-..... 

HIKE LITTLE GAS COf·IPANY ,INC. 
·- - -------- ---------- --------------------------------

. . 
OF 

I·IEL VIN, KENTUCKY ·-- - - ----------- -·------------=-=:..:...;:::.::.:..L.._.:::==-=..:.:.::.::..._ ________________ _ 

.-
Hates, Hules and Hegulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

BYPRO , \:.TBEKSBURY, ~1ELVIU, & LANGLEY 

e . 
, . . I · 

.. !'' 

: .' ~ ; 

.-•. 1_: -;-'------------- -------------------------

: 1 ; 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTVCKY 

------- ----------------------------------------

t SSUED . -~1.?_'!:~!:~~~~-- -~ _: ... ~.??~ ........... , 19 ........ . EFFECTIVE .•• ~~~~~~ .• ~! ............ , 193_/. •. ••• 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
-----------------------~OF~KE~N~TU~tc=K=Y~~~-----------------------------

EFFECTIVE 

NOV ~ 11993 ISSUED BY ·--~~~--~~~~~~--~A~--~~~~-' .. }~g-~· -····· 
/~ (Name of Ut~'l' y) 

PUR~UANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. BY .ti.JIJI.r.t-fi.k.f!.J. .. ,d.. ... ...... ~ ..... d. ......... . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) ~"'·"a· -·· ... 

·BY: .. ~&4< .. ~!.!.~~~--~!;~~ ................................... .. 
PlffiUC SERVlC£ OMMlSSION MANAGER q ~ 

: ': .' ·: .... , e;·~1 
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For"rn 'fpr filing Rate Schedules 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC • 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY 

For GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, & JAMBOREE 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ___ 1 __________________ _ 

74th Rev. SHEET NO. 1 ----._.,=-:-. ------

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 1 
-----------

73rd SHEET NO. 1 ----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: 'mntire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed 
above. PURSUANT 807 KAA 5:011 

SE TION 9 (1) ' 
)· 

BY: RATES: (MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY) a.~ 
Base Rate GCRR REM. .fO&T Pfla~i • '~'EiWIC~ """-Q ;; COMMISSiON 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $2.8211 + $4.1 424 + $.0203 = $6.9838 

OVER 1 MCF - 2.6040 + 4.1 424 + .0203 = 6.7667 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.606 per Mcf e used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket No. 
TQ.-89-1-46-000 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3 . 4984 + $4.1424 + $(.0982) = $7.5426 

OVER 1 MCF 2. 4658 + 4· 1424 + (.0982) = 6. 5100 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - 4. 3971 + 4.1 424 + ( .0228) = $8.5167 .. 
OVER 1 MCF - 2.7670 + 4. 1424 + (. 0228) = 6.8866 

EREC Rate- $3.10 P/Dth Columbia Gas of Ky . Rate - $3.9846 P/M f 

DATE OF ISS~~' 1994 

_.lSSUED BY &. . ~ ,J: ~ 
• Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 1994 

TITLE ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No . 93-400-C dated _..7_,__/ _21-I./....:::9__,4 ______ _ 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

(I ) 

(I) 



,. 

Fonn for· fJU.ng lln.l e Schedules 

'I' . J ,-. ''!"' ,' l : • . ~ 

J . : I BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY 
' ' 

F9t ' GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, JAMB£REE · 
•, Community, -Town or ' Ci~v 

.. 'I , ,' 

P.,s .c . No._..:._1 ___ ~-----

_._7 ...... 3 _;;;r:...::d:;...__ __ SIIEEt NO. :.....-1~~--­
Afpl'_,. 

~ANCE,LLi Nd P. S.C . NO . ....;.1:...__ ___ _ 
" . I . ' 

I 

' ...:..7_2_n_d_· ---'-SiiEET NO. _..:_1 ____ _ 

. . . 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

·'•f,' HATE 
· .. •:.J ~.:! :-c.'·, ....:.· ~· __________ __:__ ____________________ +__:P:..:E=.:R:..:__:U:..:N.:..:.l:...:T=---

.. r:.t 'd)' .; 

:·: !', ', . . ' (iAatE f · .· .Entire territory served. 
·,'.' .. Ci!''!H·.:;;.· "' 
••• ·, ·1. ,_·' ~1\"_ ' i ' ' 

1 _ ,-alt~LAaiLITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 

~~!;:{ ), .. ',. Weeksbury, Langley, Goble Roberts, Phe~ps and 
'i'';,,~, '"·:rJ. ' . .' Jamboree, Kentucky. .~· .-

... r')'~; ,:i{if' 
. 'l'• Jl:, ,!,· 

'' . ;:hil l .! ~: r: l I l 
!,.,,.. ' 

1'1 :•· •Jl'' 

.· RATES ' - (MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY) 
·- ;~r}. :, ·_ ';~: Base Rate GCRR Rem • . ACA . 

'' 
• .'·: 

' ~ t: . 'l • 

:FIRST 1 MCF e MINIMUM BILL - $2.8211 + $4.0705 + . $.2118 s1.1034 . (a) 
·,; 

-OVER 1 MCF - 2.6040 + ; 4.0705. + · · .21~8
1 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge :of Sd.696 per 
Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket 
No. TQ- 89-1-46-000 

RATES - (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) 

. FIRST 1 MCF - MINIMUM BILL - $3.4984 

OVER 1 MCF - 2.4658 + i 4.0705 ·- ~ .0254 
' ' ·' . 

RATES - (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF - MINIMUM BILL - $4.3971 

2.7670 

+ . ' $4.0705 

+ ' : '4.0705 OVER 

EREC Rate Columbia Gas of K • Rate -

DATE Of' l SS!: =· RIL 29, 1994 

~SUED £3Y &_ G ·, • l Jf..._~n.J .,, 
W Name of Office~r.!..!:::.--~ 

issued by authority of all Order of the 
in Case No . 9 3-400 B . cl a t e ci -----"4.!....../2--'9'-L./.=--9..:..4 -~--'---

i 
I 

. /_ . :-

~ , $.0101 

+ I . • 0101 

, ) 

. I ' .· ~ 

·\: t,:·~:: · 
•;. i; i 

$8.4777 
i ' 

.· (R) .! 
-~ . . ·. I 

(R) :I l; 
i 
I 

'. ~; . 

6.8476 I 
:I 

, .. ·. ,._, 
··: . ·.·: 



Form fpr filing Rate Schedules 
BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 

For GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS & JAMBOREE 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ___ 1 __________________ _ 

72 nd SHEET NO . __ 1-'---------._., 
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S . C. NO . _1 ____ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

_ 71_ s_t _. __ SHEET NO. __ 1 ________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: ~ntire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury, Langley, Goble Roberts, Ph~lps, 
and Jamboree, Kentucky. }· 

RATES - (MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY) 
Base Rate GCRR Rem. ACA 

FIRST 1 MCF- MINIMUM BILL- $2.8211 + $4.1252 + $ .2765 

OVER 1 MCF - 2.6040 + 4.1252 + .2765 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 
per Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company 
FERC Docket No. TQ-89-1-46-000 

RATES - (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF- MINIMUM BILL- $3.4984 + $4.1252 + $ .1109 

OVER 1 MCF - - 2.4658 + 4.1252 + .1109 

··~ RATES - (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF- MINIMUM BILL- $4~3971 + $4.1252 + $(.0146) 

OVER 1 MCF - 2.7670 + 4.1252 + (.0146) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$7.2228 (I) 

7.0057 (I) 

$7.7345 (R) 

6.7019 (R) 

$8.5077 (I) 

6.8776 (I) 
EREC Rate- $3.10 P/Dth Columbia Gas of Ky. Rate- $4.1627 P/Mcf 

AT EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
D . E • FEBRUtj:f<ElfitJCW4 

TITLE AJlVIINISTRATIVE MA.JKg~ttTIVE 
DATE OF !SS~!ARY 10, /Jl/ 
TSSUED BY !h UA) y( ~ 
~ Name'of d111cer 

FEB 1 0 1994 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky aq 
in Case No. 93-400-A . dated -'2L__/ _10__,_/-"'9_,_4 __________ _ PU~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 "6/-r 

SECTION 9 ( 1) (1. 
B~l~l~{&~,.,.n 



for BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, MELVIN, & LANGLEY 
Community, Town ·or Cj ly 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

71st Rev SHEET NO. 1 
.....,~ 

! IJK8 ~l~'£!~__9:~!? . .9.9!i!:_ID_, ___ PJQ .!... -----·- _ 
Nnme of Js s 11i11 J?: Cor por nti o n 

CANCELLING P.s .c. NO. 1 

70th Rev. SHEET NO. 1 

CL ASSIFICATION OF SEnVICE 

HATE ­
PEn UNIT 

-----------·--·-·-------------------~-------------------·------------------~-~~~~-

J\PPLICfl.BLE: 
~ --- F.nbire terri tory served . 

AVAILABII,ITY OF SERVICE: 

- -•= 
FIRST 1 

D:::> rnestic and commercial use in Mel vitJa, ~ypro, 
V.'eeks bury, ~md Langley, Kentucky. 

Base Rate GCRR 
HCF ~~2.8 211 + 4.3632 = ~P7.1843 

AMJ OVER HCF 2.6040 + 4.3632 = 6.9672 P/Ncf 

MINllfUT-1 BILL ---·---- $7. 11343 

SURCHARGE: In adcU tion to the a bove rates, a. surcharge of $0.464 per Hcf 
., .. · for eac h .l'1Icf used each month . Also, a surcharge of $0.696 

•tter f1cf used for Kent ucky Hest Vi r ginifl, Gas Company FERC Docket 
No. 'TQ-89-1-46-000. 

'. ::: 

' .e Resources Energy Rate --------- ~~3 .10 P/Dth 
PUBLIC 

(I) 

(I) 

(l) 

SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 11993 

NT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . . 
SECTION 9 } 

" . ·• i SSIJ %VEt1BER _ _1_, 199 3 

·;· ~y . f/;: __ : "£~ _£ __ ,;;Jt~---
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1993 

: .~ : :'·~n. rn e of OJ:J 1cer 
TIT LE._O.:::.::FF:.::..::I:.:.C=-E-=MAN==A=GE=• R:.:__ __ ~----

. :, }~f : :~~: . ' . . . 
·.by authority of a11 Order of the Public Service Commlssion of Kentucky 
· No . 90-077-J dated 11/1/93 

. 4 
1J'~ 

C; I ; 
' ' I 

" ' 

' ' i 

1-


